
Name Title Center or Department Affiliation Membership Type

Carlos Castellano City Engineer Public Works Department City of Anaheim City

Jason Shykowski Public Works Director Public Works Department City of Roseville City

Vacant City

Vacant City 

Vacant City 

Vacant City

Casey Carlson Senior Civil Engineer Public Works Department Santa Cruz County County

Chris Hooke Deputy Director Transportation Department Ventura County County

Howard N. Dashiell Director Department of Transportation Mendocino County County

Najee Zarif Engineering Services Manager San Joaquin County County

Todd Riddiough Senior Civil Engineer, Public Works DivisionDepartment of Community Services Yolo County County

Matt Tuggle Engineering Manager Public Works Department Solano County County

Ashraf Rahim Professor Civil and Environmental Engineering Cal Poly San Luis Obispo Academia - CSU

David Jones Associate Director UC Pavement Research Center UC Davis Academia - UC

Dingxin "Ding" Cheng Director California Pavement Preservation CenterCSU Chico Academia - CSU

Hilary Nixon Deputy Executive Director Mineta Transportation Institute CSU San Jose Academia - CSU

Karen Philbrick Executive Director Mineta Transportation Institute CSU San Jose Academia - CSU

Laura Melendy Assistant Director UC Berkeley Institute of Transportation StudiesUC Berkeley Academia - UC

Shadi Saadeh Professor Civil Engineering CSU Long Beach Academia - CSU

John Harvey Director UC Pavement Research Center UC Davis Academia - UC

Gary Hicks Program Manager California Pavement Preservation CenterCSU Chico Academia - CSU

Natalie Ruiz ITS Event Coordinator ITS Davis ITS Davis UCD ITS

Dana Oldknow Training Program Manager UC Berkeley Technology Transfer ProgramUC Berkeley Academia - UC

Erik Updyke CCPIC Specialist UCD UCD UCD

Jay Johnson Digital Communications UC Berkeley ITS; Tech Transfer UC Berkeley Academia - UC

Laura Podolsky Assistant Director UC Institute of Transportation StudiesUC ITS Academia - UC

Mark Neuburger Legislative Representative CSAC County

Kristina Gallagher Legislative Analyst CSAC County



Merrin Gerety CEAC Program Manager CEAC County

Damon Conklin Legislative Affairs, Lobbyist Transportation, Communications, and Public WorksLeague of California Cities City

Melanie Perron Deputy Executive Director Advocacy and Public Affairs League of California Cities City 

Meghan McKelvey Dept. and Member Services Mgr League of California Cities City



Role Email Mailing Address Phone Include in Board Meetings

Board Member CCastellanos@anaheim.net Y

Board Member jshykowski@roseville.ca.us Y

Board Member Y

Board Member Y

Board Member Y

Board Member Y

Board Member Casey.Carlson@santacruzcounty.us 701 Ocean Street, Room 410, Santa Cruz, CA 95060(831) 454-3102 Y

Board Member Chris.Hooke@ventura.org 404 Borchard Dr, Ventura, CA 93003(805) 651-8329 Y

Board Member dashielh@mendocinocounty.org 340 Lake Mendocino Drive, Ukiah, CA 95482(707) 463-4366 Y

Board Member nzarif@sjgov.org 1810 E. Hazelton Avenue, Stockton, CA  95205(209) 468-3053 Y

Board Member todd.riddiough@yolocounty.org 292 W. Beamer St., Woodland, CA 95695(530) 666-8039 Y

Board Chair MRTuggle@SolanoCounty.com 675 Texas Street, Suite 5500, Fairfield, Ca 94533(707) 784-6072 Y

Executive Committee arahim@calpoly.edu (805) 756-1349 Y

Executive Committee djjones@ucdavis.edu UC Pavement Research Center, Dept of Civil and Env Engr, University of California, Davis, CA 95616(530) 754-4421 Y

Executive Committee dxcheng@csuchico.edu Langdon Engineering Center, Room 203A, California State University, Chico, Chico, CA 95926(530) 898-5114 Y

Executive Committee hilary.nixon@sjsu.edu Mineta Transportation Institute, San Jose State University, 210 N. 4th St., 4th Floor, San Jose, CA 95112Y

Executive Committee karen.philbrick@sjsu.edu Mineta Transportation Institute, San Jose State University, 210 N. 4th St., 4th Floor, San Jose, CA 95112(408) 924-7562 N

Executive Committee melendy@berkeley.edu (510) 642-3587 Y

Executive Committee shadi.saadeh@csulb.edu 1250 Bellflowe Blvd, Long Beach, CA, 90840(562) 985-4147 Y

Director jtharvey@ucdavis.edu UC Pavement Research Center, Dept of Civil and Env Engr, University of California, Davis, CA 95616(510) 206-8349 mobileY

Proxy rghicks40@outlook.com 791 Hillgrove Court, Chico, CA 95926(530) 588-4446 Y

Staff natruiz@ucdavis.edu If needed

Staff danao@berkeley.edu (510) 643-4393 Y

Staff erikup59@gmail.com (562) 225 5015 Y

Staff jay.johnson@berkeley.edu Y

Staff lpodolsky@ucits.org (209) 340 3410 Y

CSAC mneuburger@counties.org 1100 K Street, Suite 101, Sacramento, CA 95814(916) 650-8180 Y

CSAC Kgallagher@counties.org 1100 K Street, Suite 101, Sacramento, CA 95814(916) 650-8185 Y

mailto:natruiz@ucdavis.edu
mailto:mneuburger@counties.org
mailto:Kgallagher@counties.org


CSAC mgerety@counties.org 1100 K Street, Suite 101, Sacramento, CA 95814(916) 650-8118 Y

LOCC dconklin@calcities.org 1400 K Street, Suite 400, Sacramento, CA  95814(916) 658-8234 Y

LOCC mperron@calcities.org 1400 K Street, Suite 400, Sacramento, CA  95814(916) 658-8222 Y

LOCC mmckelvey@calcities.org 1400 K Street, Suite 400, Sacramento, CA  95814(916) 658-8253 Y

mailto:mgerety@counties.org
mailto:dconklin@calcities.org
mailto:mperron@calcities.org
mailto:mmckelvey@calcities.org

